



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ DMJ.27/2018

Appellant : Sri Hemram Deori

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Inspector of Schools, Dhemaji,

Dist. Dhemaji, Assam

Date of hearing : 28-11-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 28-11-2018

The public authority is represented by Sri Joy Chandra Baruah, Planning Asstt. on behalf of the Inspector of Schools, Dhemaji. He stated that the SPIO, O/o the Inspector of Schools, Dhemaji had already furnished the information to the petitioner which had been received by the petitioner on 13-9-2018.

Since the information had been furnished, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 7-7-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DMJ.27/2018

Dtd. 28-11-2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Inspector of Schools, Dhemaji, Dist. Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Inspector of Schools, Dhemaji, Dist. Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Hemram Deori, S/O Jinaram Deori, Vill. Kapahtali Deori, P.O. J.K. Chariali, P.S. Silapather, Dist. Dhemaji, Pin 787110, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission